PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6252338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE FIRST CONVEYING PARTY'S DATA previously recorded on Reel 052831 Frame 0329. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506099992	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. HSIN-CHIA CHAO	06/01/2020
MR. WEISONG ZHANG	06/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TWINTECH INDUSTRY, INC.	
Street Address:	16420 MANNING WAY	
City:	CERRITOS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90703	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29736868

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)328-2219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3038800884 Phone:

Email: Terry.Wyles@startupiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** TERRENCE M. WYLES, ESQ.

Address Line 1: STARTUP IP LAW, LLC Address Line 2: 2404 S. OAKLAND CIR.

Address Line 4: AURORA, COLORADO 80014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TTI-0.K-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRENCE M. WYLES, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:	/Terrence M. Wyles/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053509 FRAME: 0447

506205599

source=20200601----TTI-0-K-001----Fully-Executed_Patent-Rights_Assignment#page1.tif source=20200601----TTI-0-K-001----Fully-Executed_Patent-Rights_Assignment#page2.tif source=20200601----TTI-0-K-001----Fully-Executed_Patent-Rights_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 053509 FRAME: 0448

PATENT-RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

This Patent-Rights Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into by and between the following Parties: **HSIN-CHIA CHAO**, whose primary residence is at 3162 Copa De Oro Dr., Rossmoor, California 90720 USA, and **WEISONG ZHANG**, whose primary residence is at RM203 No. 30, Lane 419, Ningbo, Zhejiang, People's Republic of China, (hereinafter, collectively referred to as "**Inventors**"); and **TWINTECH INDUSTRY, INC.**, a California Corporation, whose principal place of business is at 16420 Manning Way, Cerritos, California 90703 USA, (hereinafter referred to as "**Assignee**").

RECITTALS

WHEREAS:

The above-captioned **Inventors** are Co-Inventors of certain new ornamental design of a webcam lens cover that is designed to look somewhat like a medical-protective/surgeon's mask; and

Co-Inventor Hsin-Chia Chao is the President and CEO of **Assignee** (i.e., an employee of **Assignee**) and Co-Inventor Weisong Zhang is a designer contracted with **Assignee** to aid in the development of the inventive concepts of the aforementioned ornamental design; and

One or more applications for Letters Patent of the United States have been filed or will be filed, including U.S. Patent Application No. <u>29/736,868</u> for "ORNAMENTAL DESIGN FOR WEBCAM LENS COVER", filed on <u>June 3, 2020</u>; and

Henceforth, the aforementioned patent application, prospective patent applications, and related inventive disclosures are hereafter referred to as "the present invention"; and

Each of the above-listed parties hereby consents to allowing Assignee's legal representative, Startup IP Law, LLC to enter the U.S. Design-Patent Application Number and Filing Date into the above blanks after the full execution of this Agreement so that it may be recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

The **Assignee** desires to obtain full title to all intellectual-property rights associated with the aforementioned present invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, the above-captioned Parties, intending to be legally bound in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein, agree as follows:

1. In exchange for ONE US DOLLAR (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration from the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Inventors, the Inventors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and its assigns, the entirety of the Inventors' right, title, and interest in and to the present invention, including all related divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, or renewals thereof, and Letters Patents, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue therefrom, including all reissues or extensions of such patents and including 100% of the Inventors' rights under the International Convention (collectively "the Patent Rights"), and the Inventors do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent(s) to include the Assignee in

Inventors-TwinTech Industry, Inc. Patent-Rights Assignment Agmt.

Page 1 of 3

Initials // ______

PATENT REEL: 053509 FRAME: 0449 accordance herewith.

- 2. The **Inventors** represent and warrant that the **Inventors** have the right and authority to execute this Assignment and has the right to convey all of the Inventors' right, title, and interest in the present invention, and that the **Inventors** have not conveyed, nor will convey hereafter, all or part of the right, title, and interest in the present invention to a third party; and the Inventors do hereby covenant and agree with the Assignee, its successors, and its assigns, that the **Inventors** shall not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that the Inventors, or the Inventors' executors or administrators, shall at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, and its assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors, and its assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-inpart, divisional, reissued, or extended Letters Patents of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on the present invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.
- 3. All applications for Letters Patents in any foreign countries regarding the present invention, whether or not claiming the benefit of the filing date of said United States application(s) and/or otherwise taking advantage of the provisions of the International Convention, shall be applied for in the names of all of the Parties, unless otherwise agreed to in writing by the Parties.
- 4. **No Implied Waiver:** The failure of any party to enforce any right resulting from breach of any provision of this Agreement shall not be deemed a waiver of any right relating to a subsequent breach of such provision or of any other right hereunder.
- 5. **Governing Law, Jurisdiction, and Venue:** This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of California, notwithstanding any conflict-of-laws doctrines of such state or other jurisdiction to the contrary, and without the aid of any canon, custom, or rule of law requiring construction against the draftsman. Further, any dispute arising under this Agreement shall be resolved within the jurisdiction and venue of the courts of City and County of Los Angeles, California, USA, unless otherwise agreed to in writing by the Parties.
- 6. **Integration:** This Agreement memorializes the entire agreement, written or verbal, between the Parties with respect to the above-mentioned invention. This Agreement may not be amended except in a writing signed by a duly authorized representative of the respective Parties. Any other agreements between the Parties shall not be affected by this Agreement.
- 7. **Binding Nature of the Agreement:** This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Parties hereto and their respective heirs, personal representatives, successors, and assigns.
- 8. **Provisions Severable:** The provisions of this Agreement are independent of and severable from each other, and no provision shall be affected, or rendered invalid or unenforceable, by

Inventors-TwinTech Industry, Inc. Patent-Rights Assignment Agmt.

Page 2 of 3

Initials // _______

PATENT REEL: 053509 FRAME: 0450 virtue of the fact that for any reason any other or others of them may be invalid or unenforceable in whole or in part.

9. **Agreement Executable in Multiple Counterparts:** This document may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be considered an original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the dates indicated below.

Hsin-Chia Chao (Co-Inventor):	Weisong Zhang (Co-Inventor):		
Jana 6/1/2020	Son!	_/ 6/1/2020	
Signature Date	Signature	Date	
3162 Copa De Oro Drive	RM203 No. 30 Lane 419		
Address	Address		
Los Alamitos, CA 90720, USA	Ningbo, Zhejiang, 315016, China		
City/State/Postal Code/Country	City/State/Postal Code/Country		
TwinTech Industry, Inc. (Assignee Representative) Signature):		
Hsin-Chia Chao, President			
Printed Name and Title			
16420 Manning Way			
Address			
Cerritos, CA 90703			
City/State/Postal Code/Country			
Subscribed to and sworn to before me on this	day of	_, 2020.	
Netern Deltie	Natara Carl		
Notary Public	Notary Seal		
Inventors-TwinTech Industry, Inc. Page 3 Patent-Rights Assignment Agmt.	3 of 3 Initials // C	Song.	

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/10/2020 REEL: 053509 FRAME: 0451